
2023 Masters
Track State Championships

Date: 17th, 18th & 19th March 2023 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Simon Forrest Organiser:  AusCycling
Tuesday, March 21 2023 10:53:48am
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Event 25: MMAS1 Individual Pursuit Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 5 Roger GRIERSON (Canberra CC (ACT)) 3:45.308
Half Lap 15.480 (2)

Lap 1 24.575 24.575 (2)
Lap 2 17.404 41.979 (2)
Lap 3 17.246 59.225 (2)
Lap 4 17.468 1:16.694 (2)
Lap 5 17.841 1:34.535 (2)
Lap 6 18.201 1:52.736 (2)
Lap 7 18.397 2:11.134 (1)
Lap 8 18.495 2:29.629 (1)
Lap 9 18.494 2:48.123 (1)

Lap 10 19.069 3:07.192 (1)
Lap 11 18.956 3:26.148 (1)
Lap 12 19.160 3:45.308 (1)

2. 4 Daniel SWANBURY (Illawarra CC) caught
Half Lap 13.597 (1)

Lap 1 21.487 21.487 (1)
Lap 2 14.958 36.445 (1)
Lap 3 15.567 52.013 (1)
Lap 4 16.744 1:08.758 (1)
Lap 5 19.219 1:27.977 (1)
Lap 6 24.085 1:52.063 (1)
Lap 7 25.666 2:17.729 (2)
Lap 8 9.924 2:27.654 (2)


